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Total tonnage loaded by railways in Canada dur- 	Le total des marchandiees chargdes par lee chemins de 
ing November 1972 came to 20,768,066 tons, up 11.2 7. 	fer su Canada en novembre 1972 a dtd de 20,768,066 tonnes, 
from the November 1971 total. Cumulative loadings 	soit 11.2 '4  de plus qu'en novembre 1971. Le chiffre cunui- 
decreased 0.4 7. to 196,087,171. Highlights are as fol- 	latif de chargesnents a ete de 196,087,171 tonnes soit 0.4 '4 
lows: 	 de moms qu'en 1971. Un sonanaire set donné ci-aprèe: 

Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnes 

Per cent Per cent 
change change 

1972 1971 - 
Variation 

1972 1971 
Variation 

propor- propor- 
tionnelle  tionnelle _____________________________________________________  

November - 1972 - Novembre 

Carload traffic loaded - Total - Charges completes . 361,295 340,463 + 	6.1 20,626,100 18,549,452 + 11.2 
Non-carload traffic loaded - Trafic de detail ... ... 141,966 125,973 + 12.7 

All traffic loaded - Total - Marchandiees chargCee ... ... 20,768,066 18,675,425 + 11.2 
Receipts from U.S. connections - Arrivages des em- 

54,675 4.8,709 + 12.2 2,099,649 1,890,774 + 11.0 
Grand total, all traffic carried - Total gdnéral, 

... ... 22,867,715 20,566,199 + 11.2 
Major coniznodicy increases and decreases - Principaux 

accroiseements et décroissementa, par merchandise: 
Coal 	- Charbon 	..... . ... . ........................... 17,189 12,020 + 43.0 1,492,881 956,863 + 56.0 
Iron ore and concentrates - Mineraie et concentrCs 

branchements 	américaina 	................................. 

50,722 40,675 + 24.7 4,551,592 3,576,714 + 27.3 

marchandises 	transportées 	.............................. 

9,110 5,982 + 52.3 335,836 190,735 + 76.1 
de 	fer 	............................................... 

Logs and poles - Billes et poteaux 	...................... 

Year to date - Chiffres cunuilatifa 

3,499,472 

..... 

3,524,806 - 	0.7 194,744,599 195,658,464 - 	0.5 Carload traffic loaded - Total - Charges complhtea 
Non-carload traffic loaded - Trafic de detail ... ... 1,342,572 1,256,984 + 	6.8 
All traffic loaded - Total - Merchandises chargdea . 	.. ... 196,087,171 196,915,448 - 	0.4 

Receipts from U.S. connections - Arrivages des em- 
576,517 548,388 + 	5.1 22,439,222 21,966,626 + 	2.2 branchements 	américains 	............................. 

Grand total, all traffic carried - Total general, 
merchandises 	tranaportdes 	....................... ... ... 218,526,393 218,882,074 - 	0.2 

Major commodity increases and decreases - Principaux 
accroiseeinents at décroissements, par merchandise: 
Iron ore and concentrates - Minerais et concentrds 

392,569 493,539 - 20.5 34,221,863 44,555,511 - 23.2 
... 14,005 25,467 - 45.0 1,022,932 1,689,697 - 39.5 

de 	fer 	............................................ 
Salt 	- Sal 	........................... 	 ............ 

C.O.F.C. 	(piggyback) -C.O.F.C. 	(rail-route) 64,035 45,086 + 42.0 1,992,749 1,240,423 + 60.7 
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T/3i2 1. Revenut Freight Lo.ded on Line. in Cenata during the Month of 
Noveer 1972 

- Eantern Divi8iou 
Total - 

Divi.ioe_Est 

Hoveeber - 1912 - Nove.thre Nov.er - 1971 - Wovebre Navonber - 1972 - Noveebre Codity 

Cer, - W.gona Tone - TOUOCS Care -  Tone - Toune$ Cer. - WagOol Ton. - Tonnel  
No 

1 32 , 441  2,024,505 32,907 2,009,725 1369 92,680 
2 20,535 1.205,906 18,564 1,060,043 777 50,281 
3 4,215 153,208 4,075 153,571 1,822 61,366 
4 Potato.. 	................................... ... ........... 1,949 52,938 1,582 41,723 1,941 52,857 
5 76 2,002 124 2,906 64 1,479 
6 607 13,596 488 10,967 42 1,009 
7 3,843 180,935 4,924 230,801 624 22,921 
8 2 , 216  34839 2,318 34,258 254 3,670 
9 1,028 27,333 1,114 25,852 65 1,535 

10 Other meats, fish and pecking house products (edible) .... 427 9,047 594 12,313 305 5,939 
11 232 10,012 252 10,416 62 1,896 
12 17,189 1,492,881 12,020 956,863 3,589 232.321 
13 4 , 069  377,153 5,832 537,077 35 2,636 
14 Sulphur 	........................ . ......................... 3,979 348,507 3,690 297,004 83 7,714 
15 Iron ore and concentrateS 	(mci. 	pellets) 	.. .............. 50,722 4,551,592 40,675 3,576,714 44,226 4,055,325 
16 3,383 239,068 3,324 220,616 1,005 74,888 
17 

Liveetock ................................................. 

Potash .................................................... 

4,009 298,501 4,639 322,298 3,758 281,678 
18 4,595 280,663 4,288 246,814 1,642 125,983 
19 641 47,342 817 56,451 622 45,727 
lÀ 2,366 219,883 2,888 217,776 2,366 219,883 
20 

Wheat 	..................................................... 
Other gtaln ............................................... 

8,513 656,874 9,307 666,343 6,972 533,437 
21 

Grain products ............................................ 

Cyp.on, 	crude 	. ........................................... 4,880 419,693 4,813 440,329 4,487 385,678 
22 

Other vegetable., fresh and Emcee ........................
YruitO, fresh and frozen .................................. 

1,547 132,566 1,505 124,863 1,232 105,455 
23 

Other agricultural products ............................... 

2,825 121,204 2,249 92,465 1,948 101,48.0 
24 

Meats, fresh and frozen ................................... 

395 38,469 237 24,309 - - 
25 

Other animal product. ..................................... 
Coal 	...................................................... 

1 , 519  106,619 1,528 102,295 1,301 90,756 
26 Other mine products 	.......... . ........................... 2,691 180,143 3,203 209,679 2,115 151,997 
27 

Copper ores and concentrates .............................. 

17 , 248  715,899 14,810 596,001 2,538 118,307 
28 

Copper-nickel ores and concentrates ....................... 
Lead and zinc ores and concentrates ....................... 

2,721 107,084 2,484 96,295 597 21,814 
29 

Ocher ores and concentrates ...............................
Amino, bauxite and other alod.non ores .................. 

4,165 228,523 4,328 244,284 2,457 109.679 
30 

Sand, gravel and ccushed atone ............................ 

15,050 767,013 14,281 667,571 7,313 256,721 
31 

Canenc, natural and portland .............................. 
Asbestos, crude ........................................... 

9,110 335,836 5,982 190,735 4,265 133,347 
32 

Phosphate rock ............................................ 
Salt 	...................................................... 

1,481 83,231 1,884 103,422 1,021 60.259 
33 

L,er .................................................... 

7,173 384,987 7,828 416,027 5,846 348,304 
34 

Plywood ................................................... 
Pulpwood .................................................. 

621 37,073 842 47,157 453 27,144 
35 

Pulpwood chips ............................................ 
Logs, poles and other forest products ..................... 

642 36,743 711 40,501 555 31,355 
36 

Coke ...................................................... 
Iron and oteel - Primary and manufactured ................. 

Non-ferrous metals, n.e... - Primary and manufactured 1,527 101,853 1,473 99,142 748 51,387 
37 

Aloninme - Primary and usanufectured ....................... 
Copper - Primary and manufactured ......................... 

2,143 116,756 3,056 157.423 1,633 91,742 
38 

Scrap and waste metals .................................... 
1,211 33,243 1,334 37,430 825 21,942 

39 
Machinery and parts ....................................... 
Passenger autobiles ..................................... 4,922 104,305 5,440 122,881 4,377 96,567 

40 Freight sutmeobile 	....................................... 

.

.

.

.

.2,224 40,330 2,051 39,041 2,162 39,411 
41 581 10,931 346 6,079 547 10,397 
42 331 4,942 393 6,183 295 4,219 
43 4,953 127,928 6,178 108,022 4,912 127,007 
44 3,058 177,645 3,296 183,201 1,442 83,924 
45 Fuel 	oil 	..... . ........................................... 7,306 393,831 6,927 366,600 5,390 289,700 
46 5,175 363,076 4,444 311,83.4 816 53,470 
47 1,743 74,650 1,646 71,132 1,485 64,217 
48 1,117 87,985 823 71,042 1,037 82,152 
49 Salt cake (sodime sulphate) ............................... 478 43,801 464 41,736 15 1,192 
50 

Liquified petrole 	gas ................................... 
Other refined petroleme products .......................... 

1,268 82,896 1,330 80,967 848 55,372 
51 

Sulphuric acid ............................................ 

3,369 224,924 3.395 216,238 2,593 167,219 
52 

Agricultural i,lents and parts ......................... 

Gases other than petroleme ................................ 

7,541 456,207 6,374 384,177 3,787 227,815 
53 

Other motor vehicles ......................................
Vehicle parts ............................................. 

boodpulp .................................................. 
Newsprint paper ........................................... 9,455 493,693 10,557 535,895 7,706 393,859 

54 

Gasoline .................................................. 

Faperboard, pulpboard and fibreboard ...................... 1,665 

. 

57,705 1,716 58,329 1,604 55,058 
55 

Other chmaicals and acids ................................. 

2,364 70,494 2,132 59,064 1,648 42,431 
56 2,761 39,366 2,575 38,257 2,142 29,946 
57 3,880 136,911 4,004 126,967 3,102 105,384 
58 875 50,804 1,012 50,717 586 36,265 
59 

Paper other than newsprint ................................ 

1,868 70,689 1,711 58,685 1,219 49,815 
60 

Packaging containers (not C.O.F.C. containers) ............ 

3,392 106,672 2,847 83,805 2,665 80,845 
62 1,968 81,406 1,953 78,471 1,467 53,717 
63 280 14,727 203 10,633 83 3.141 
64 

Building materials ........................................ 
Sugar ..................................................... 

903 18,257 737 15,673 795 13,757 
65 

Beveragas ................................................. 
Dairy and other food products ............................. 

3,194 208,420 2,809 173,353 1,445 83,053 
66 

Animal and poultry feed ...................................
Vegetable oils ............................................ 

12,289 286,841 13,146 326,172 10,705 235,111 
67 7,634 119,399 7,723 123,708 6,458 104,101 
68 

Plastic and cellulo.e products ............................ 

C.0.F.C, - Containston-flat-car traffic (piggyback) (2) .. 6.371 214,610 6,239 167,444 6,067 209,667 
69 

Fertilizers (excluding potash) ............................
Manufactured and miscellaneous. goods ...................... 

T.O.F.C. - Trailer-on-flat-car traffic (piggybeck)(2) .... l434.0 288.955 13,022 232.491 8.931 184.223 

361,295 20,626,100 340,463 18,549,452 197,292 10,965,687 
A 

Pool car trsffic(l) 	....................................... 

.. 
54,675 

141,966 
2,099,649 

... 
48,709 

125,973 
1,890,774 

... 
44,853 

109,356 
1,654,063 70 Non-carload (l.c.l., express, etc.) traffic loaded 

B Receipts frc 	United States connections .. ................ . 

-. 22,8.67,715 ... 20,566,199 ... 12,729,106 
C 

Total carload traffic loaded ............................ 

54,003 
11,080 

3,227,648 
510,170 

59,353 
10,235 

3.471.352 
263,511 

39,515 
7,754 

2,511,759 
236,117 O 

E 
P 

Total traffic carried ................................. 

Total container-on-flat-car traffic loaded(3) 
20,192 318,905 17,395 317,722 12,851 248,376 

O 

Interchanges between C anadian carriers .................... 

C.0.F.C. and T.O.F.C. included in "Receipts fron U.S 2,051 59,404 2,739 70,629 1,794 56,563 Total trailer-on-flat-car traffic ioaded(3) ...............

eomoactiona" (all plan.). 

(1)ii[ght forwarder and shipper association traftic. 
(2) Excludes plan If piggyback traffic asaigned directly to codes 1-67 and 70 above. Plan II refers to the piggyback movement of trailers or containers which 

areoperated by the railway itself and which normally carries rail-billed freight. 
(3) Includes all C.O.F.C. or T.0.F.C. traffic loaded under all plans. 

Figures not applicable or not appropriate. 
Note No. 61 intentionally omitted. 
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TAZLEMJ 1. chargsw.nts de aerchendises psyantes mu Cenade an 
noveinbre 1972 

Lectern DLvtsion Western Division 

Division Eat DivieinOuest 

Désigation 

NO 

November - 1971 - Noveabre Noveaber - 1972 - Noenbre Noveaber - 1971 - Novesbre 

Cars - Wsgonm Tons - ronnes Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnee Carl - Wagons Tons - moose 

617 41,923 31.072 1,931,825 32,290 1.967,802 1 
1.547 96553 19,758 1155,625 17017 963,490 2 
1,999 73.406 2,393 91,842 2,076 80,165 

Autree 	crm1e 	............................................ 

3 
1.572 41457 2 81 10 266 4 

113 2,445 12 523 11 461 5 
31 840 565 12.587 450 10,121 

Bid 	........................................................ 

6 
725 27186 3,219 158014 4,199 203,621 

Produtte 	c6ra1iers 	........................................ 
Pea 	de 	terre 	............................................ 

7 
230 3.230 1,962 31,169 2,086 31,028 

Mtres 16goses freic at congeThi ........................... 
Fruits 	frais 	at 	con4e1s 	................................... 
Autres 	produits 	egricolee 	.................................. 

8 
71 1.730 963 25.798 1,037 24,122 

981.11 	..................................................... 
Viandes 	fratches at congCl6ec 	.............................. 9 

507 9,793 122 3,108 87 2,320 10 
93 2,894 170 8,116 161 1,522 11 

6,208 273,536 13,600 1,260,560 7,812 683,327 12 
6 356 4,036 374,517 5,826 536,721 13 

79 7,229 3,896 340,793 3,611 289,775 

Autrea viandea, poissons at conserve. caaItb1ea .......... 

14 
35,442 3,176,053 6,496 496,267 5,233 400,661 

Autrea produits d'origine anlaile .......................... 

Minerals at concestrés de fee (y cris lea boulettea) ... 15 
1,100 81,934 2.378 164,180 2,224 138,882 

Chatbon 	.................................................... 

lb 
4,488 313,563 251 16,823 151 8,737 

Potasee 	.................................................... 
Soufre 	..................................................... 

17 
1,778 133,575 2,953 154,680 2,510 113,239 18 

811 56,055 25 1,615 6 396 19 
2,887 217,699 - - 1 77 28 
8,074 589,009 1,541 123,437 1,233 97,334 2C 
4,352 400,383 393 34.015 461 39,946 21 
1,010 82,358 315 27,111 695 42,505 

Cypse 	bout 	................................................. 
22 

1,383 69,564 877 19,724 866 22,901 

Minerals at concentrts do culvre ........................... 

23 
- - 395 38,469 237 24,309 

Minersi. at consenteds de cuivre-nickel .................... 
Minerals at concentrIC de pl 	at do zinc ................. 

24 
1,342 88,931 218 15,863 186 13,364 25 
2,708 187,457 576 28,146 495 22,222 26 
2,702 118,443 14,710 597,592 12,108 477,558 

Autres amorals 	at concentrIc 	.............................. 

21 
603 19,343 2,324 85,270 1,881 76.952 

Amine, bauxite at astres amoral. d'a1int 	............ 

Sable, 	gravier at pierre concaislc ......................... 

29 
2,744 142.215 1,708 118,844 1,584 102,069 

Autres 	produits ainiers 	.................................... 
Boil 	do 	construction 	....................................... 

29 
8,384 294,121 7,737 510,292 5,897 373,450 Copeauc de 	boll 	I 	pite 	.................................... 
3.876 109,142 4,845 202,489 2,106 81,593 31 
1,292 71,525 460 22,972 592 31,897 

Contra-plaque 	.............................................. 

Coke 	....................................................... 32 
6,477 370,807 1,327 36,683 1,351 45,220 

80mm 	1 	p8cc 	................................................ 

Per at acier - priaairal at ouvréa 	......................... 33 
688 39,045 168 9,929 154 8,112 

8111.., poteasx at eutres produita fora.tiera .............. 

A1lnion - prinaire at 	ouvrI 	.............................. 34 
626 35,334 87 5,388 85 5,147 Cuivre - prionire at 	ouvrd 	................................. 35 
715 49,098 779 50,466 756 50,044 

Ciment nsturel 	at 	Portland 	................................. 

38 
1,817 100,235 510 25,014 1,239 57,188 

isnte 	brut 	............................................... 
Phoephate 	an 	roche 	......................................... 

37 
962 25,762 586 11,301 392 11,668 

Sd......................................................... 

38 
4,586 110,440 545 7,738 854 12,441 39 
2,025 38,655 62 919 26 386 Vdhlculea 	utliit.iren 	..................................... 

319 5,623 34 534 27 456 41 
308 4,719 36 723 85 1,464 42 

4,142 107,337 41 921 36 685 43 
1,684 93,254 1,616 93,721 1,612 89,947 44 
5,175 271,089 1,916 104,131 1,752 95,511 45 

778 69,940 4,359 309,606 3,666 261,894 

Autres vlhiculee 	auconobilec 	............................... 
Pilcia 	di 	vdkiculea 	........................................ 

48 
1,380 58,402 258 10,433 266 12,730 43 

740 65,802 80 5,833 83 5,240 4* 
16 1,167 463 42,609 448 40,569 

Mltaux non ferreux, n.d.a. - prialires at oovrl 	........... 
Dlbria 	de 	ltnux 	........................................... 

46 
872 51,299 420 27,524 458 29,668 

Machines 	at 	pilces 	......................................... 
Voiturds 	particulibre 	..................................... 

Oss 	autrea 	quo do petrole 	.................. ................ SC 
2,791 174,137 776 57,705 604 42,101 

Machines 	agricoloc 	at pilcea 	............................... 

51 
3.411 198,256 3,754 228,332 2,963 185,921 52 
8,813 436,203 1,749 99,834 1,744 99,692 

tacenc 	.................................................... 
Macout 	..................................................... 

Autres produita chiniquos at acidic ........................ 
P818 	de 	bois 	............................................... 

5] 
1,458 47,783 61 2,647 258 10,546 

Gao 	di 	pItrole 	liquefies 	................................... 

Carton, 	c.rton-p8ta at carton-fibre 	........................ 54 
1573 39,067 716 28,063 559 19,997 Papier lutes qua 	lx papier Journal 	......................... 55 
2001 29,551 619 9,400 574 9,706 

Autrea derive, raffinl. du petrol 	......................... 
Acide 	nuliurique 	........................................... 

58 
3:274 106,400 778 31,527 730 20,567 

Saliguon 	(sulfate de 	crude) 	................................ 

papier 	burn.1 	............................................. 

52 
574 34,003 289 14,539 438 16,716 58 

1,053 38,983 649 20,874 658 19,702 51 

2,283 65,453 727 25,827 564 18,352 

Cont550ura (autres quo pour rail-route) 	.................... 

Produita laitiers at autres produit. alla.ncairs. ......... 
1,444 52.169 501 27,689 509 26,302 

MatCriass de construction 	.................................. 
Sucre 	...................................................... 

Aliaent. pour axiaeus at volaill. 	.......................... 62 
60 2.237 197 11,586 143 8,396 

Boiaaonl 	................................................... 

guile, 	vdgecales 	........................................... 6] 
629 11,001 108 4,500 108 4,672 Produita an plastique at en cellulosa ...................... 61 

1.395 74,805 1,749 125,367 1,414 98548 65 
11.599 281,002 1,584 51,730 1,547 45,171 6* 
6,462 105 842 1,176 15,298 1,261 17,866 6] 
6055 163,695 304 4,943 184 3,749 C,0.F,C, - Contenours our wagon, plate (rail-route) (2) 	.... 6* 
7:492 133. 505 5.409 104.712 5.330 _ 

Total, 	charge. 	cpl8tee 	................................ 

61 

7C 

192,442 10,206,065 164,003 9,660,413 148,021 8,343,387 

102,074 ... 32.610 ... 23,899 
40,578 1,533,939 9,822 445,586 8,131 358,835 

Engrata 	(saud 	1. pauses) 	.................................. 
Produita 	ouvrde 	at 	diver. 	.................................. 
Trafic de asrchsndisea an cm(i) 	........................ 

T.0.P.C. - Rraorques cur wagons plats (ratl-route)(2) ...... 

Trauic di detail (tarifa grande at petite vitaes.) .........
Arrivagel des sebranchnta mairicains ................... 

Total gdn&ral, narchandise. tranapoTtds. .............. 

Echangea entre transporteure canadian. .................... 

11.940,078 ... 10,138,609 ... 8,726.821 

45,811 2,854.987 14,488 715,889 13,542 616,365 
7,618 196,821 3,326 74,053 2,617 66,690 Total dos chargeuts de contencurs •ur wagon. plat.(3) ... I 

10,949 196,800 7,341 133,529 6,446 120,922 Total den chaxgaeents dx rrquee our wagon. piate(3) .... p 
2,076 63,300 257 2,841 663 7,329 Partie do. "Arrivagea doe ambranchements 	dricaina" qui 

con.titua le trafic 000tefleure at raorquaa lur wagon. 
p1st. - iou, lee plane. 

(1) Trafic dci .ai.ons d'expldition at dee groopeonnte dexplditeure. 
(2) San. 1s trafic rail-route du Plan 11, attrtbud dtrectes,ent aus codes 1 1 67 at 70 ci.dessui. La plan ii, a trait au mouveant rail-route dma rorqu.a 

on contmneurs ui soot exploitle par lea thesiss de for at qui norisaleaent, transportent dis aarchaodiaaa fracturle, par 1e cheath di fat. 
(3) Coeprend l'en.eable du trafic contenaura at reaorques our wagons piata, chargé, scion tossa lea plan.. 

Chiffr.i n ' eyant pea lieu do figurer. 
Now l.a nuedro 61 8 etC oats a dasesin. 
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Table 2. Revenue Freight Loaded on Linee in Canada from 
January 1 to Noveo,bpr 30, 1972 

- 
Eastern DivIejon 

Total - 
_ Divi8joo E.t 

January 1 to Novanber 30, 192  January 1 to Novber 30, jgj  January 1 to November 30, 1972 Codity 

icr Jaovier au 30 aovre 1972 Let janvier au 3D nove.bre 1911 1cr janvier Cu 30 nove.bre 1972 

Cars - Wagone Too. - Toonea Cars - Wagona Tons - Toone. Cars - Wagons Too. - Tonnea k 

1 Wheat 	............... ..................................... 304,848 18,760,873 285,068 16,942891 16,178 1,019,539 
2 Other 	grain 	.............................................. 176,207 10,156,357 171,475 9,541,079 7,264 442,491 
3 45,087 1,715,404 .g,oj 1,721,511 20,769 750,396 
4 15,045 

.. 

41.5,890 13,342 372,596 14,950 413,328 
5 Other vegotahins, 	frech and frozen 	................ . ...... 1,275 28,676 1,382 35,272 1,168 24.868 
6 2,930 66,013 3,772 75,316 971 22,498 
7 

.. 

21,550 1,002,943 21,238 965,713 5,982 232,113 
8 9,510 161,842 9.407 14.4,820 1,120 16,267 
9 10,973 267,827 10,993 254.720 803 20,353 

10 Other n,eate, fish and packing house products (edible) . . . 4,095 87,167 5,507 129,800 3,271 62,026 
11 2,605 104,394 4,103 152,332 848 23,851 
12 

Grain 	producto 	............................................ .. 

Potatoes 	.................................................. .. 

Coal 	..................................................... 145,922 12,657,860 137,710 10,914,777 35,959 2,340.082 
13 

Frvtts, 	frech 	and 	frozen 	.................................. ... 

Potash 	........................................ . .......... 

.... 

65,370 5,925,507 63,585 5,458,664 155 12,038 
14 

Other 	agricultural 	products 	............................... .. 

36,209 3,110,226 33,924 2,773,136 811 58,947 
15 392,569 34,221,863 493,539 44,555,511 323,087 28,959,907 
16 Copper 	oree 	and 	concentraten 	.................. . .......... 38,324 2,619,009 29,579 1,975,763 12,437 920,759 
17 

Sulphur 	................................................... .. 

Copper-nickel ores and concentratea 	...................... 56,727 

... 

4,040,351 62,614 4,550,913 54,119 3.870,227 
18 

Iron ore and concentrates 	(tool. 	pellets) 	................. 

Lead and nine ores and concentratee 	.. .................... 49,035 2,803,994 45,317 2,655,764 22,795 1,595,310 
19 9,748 658,590 10,469 665,877 9,442 637,420 
2A Alumina, bauzite and other aluminum Ore 	............ . .... 29,039 2,541,479 34.655 2,947,412 29.018 2,540,750 
20 Sand, 	gravel and cruihed atone 	..................... . ..... 103,854 7,792,774 106,318 7,570,720 74,710 5,554,217 
21 

Livestock 	................................................. .. 

Keats, 	fresh 	and 	£rozen 	................................... .. 

53,398 4,730,708 42,446 3,686,811 48,855 4,342,002 
22 

Other 	animal 	products 	..................................... .. 

17,631 1,437,613 19,364 1,516,481 13,207 1,083.284 
23 24,602 

.. 

1,060,125 23.013 971,683 16,394 835.994 
24 Phoephate rock ............................................ 6,031 555,104 8.738 682.262 45 3,526 
25 

Cement, natural and portland .............................. 

14,005 1,022,932 25,467 1,689,697 12,247 904,623 
26 34,634 2,194,288 36.175 2,246,271 25,177 1,757,260 
27 179,410 

. 

7,350,273 158,295 6,231,915 27,077 1,241,752 
28 

Gypsum, 	crude 	............................................. 

Plywood 	.......... . ...................... . ................ 28,408 1,125,527 28,558 1,047,350 6,268 217,842 
29 .46,958 2,604,621 46,341 2,428,874 27,460 1,305.637 30 150,957 7,415,973 167,502 7,283,549 80,694 2,886,535 31 78,733 3,167,683 59.530 2,324,649 32,414 1,150,059 32 
33 

Pulpwood 	.................................................. 
Pulpwood chip 	............................................ 
Logs, poles and other fore.t products ..................... 

20,299 1,120,663 21,387 1.155.489 14.492 794,827 

34 
78,042 
7,765 

4,301,294 81,973 4.453.766 63,467 3,756,446 

35 

Coke 	...................................................... 

Aluminum - Primary and manufactured ....................... 
Copper - Primary and manufactured ......................... 6,826 

441,256 
393,764 

10,186 
8,969 

567,419 
502,131 

5,606 
5,912 

325,745 
338,399 36 Non-ferrous metal.. n.e... - Primary and manufactured - . - 15,713 1,029,217 16,718 1,057,320 7,756 520,106 37 22,889 1,238,584 28,633 1.414,095 17,062 941,544 38 Machinery and part 	....................................... 13,153 

.. 

383.289 12,667 358,804 8,862 255.328 39 46,752 

.. 

.. 

967,826 44,763 974,589 39,696 866.386 40 

Other 	ores 	and 	concentrates 	............................... . 

20,126 

.. 

349.336 18.819 319,511 19,783 343,048 
41 9,909 163,272 8,595 141,592 9,157 151,385 
42 

Agricultural implement* and parts ......................... 

2,462 42.260 2,029 36,072 1,964 31,878 
43 41,824 1,121253 43,006 1,119,867 41,618 1,117.513 
44 

Other nine product 	....................................... 

Lumber 	.................................................... 

Freight automobile 	....................................... 

36,765 2,067,302 44,462 2,271,874 17,800 987,960 
45 70,541 3,666.415 84,639 4,126,756 52.255 2.695,221 46 

Asbestos, crude 	........................................... 

46,764 3,240,891 38,583 2,594,395 8,425 553,378 47 

Salt 	...................................................... 

17,453 751,876 19,673 862.646 14,469 627.203 
48 9,5/.0 834,133 9,434 829,744 8,598 769,615 49 

Scrap and waste metal 	.................................... 

Sulphuric acid 	............................................ 
Salt cake 	(sodium auiphate) 	............................... 5299 464,768 5,074 454,617 187 15,301 50 

Passenger automobile 	..................................... 

13,766 869,949 12,881 751,233 8,903 559,153 51 

Iron and nteel - Primary and manufactured ................. 

33,735 2,173,493 38,899 2,374,755 25,320 1,595,107 52 Voodpolp 	.............. ... ................................ 72,087 4,325,154 70,543 4,103,306 36,600 2,171,102 53 Newsprint 	paper 	.......................... . ............... 97,818 5,023,634 96,361 4,792,143 78,733 3,907,736 54 

Liquified petroleum gal 	................................... 
Other refined petroleum product, .......................... 

18,405 639,601 13,690 479,381 16,245 547,740 55 22,927 639,259 25,623 677,829 15,856 379,856 56 

Other motor vehicle 	...................................... 
Vehicle part 	............................................. 

Gases other than petroleum ................................ 
Other chemicals and acid 	................................. 

30,373 458,996 37,388 524,562 23,532 338,113 57 

Gasoline 	.................................................. 
fuel 	oh................................................... 

42,267 

. 

1,463,780 34,497 1,209,252 34,245 1,171,863 58 
59 

7,576 439.749 9,790 509,013 5,946 356,784 

60 

Paperboard, polpboard and £ibreboard ...................... 
Paper other than .sew,print ................................ 

8silding material. ........................................
Sugar .....................................................
Beverages 19,294 677,542 22,333 775,703 11,906 448,800 

52 

.................................................
Dairy and other food product, .............................
Animal and poultry feed ..................... ............ . 

33,533 1,009,506 32,837 976,648 26,574 782,283 

$3 Vegetable 	oils 	....................... . ................... 
.17,286 689.837 16,339 622,062 13.692 503,116 

54 
2,575 138,374 4,007 186,481 649 26,707 

55 
Plastic and ceilulo.e products ............................ 8,981 

. 
185,714 8,253 186,776 7,641 134.256 

$6 
Fertilizers (eacluding potash) 	............................ 
Manufactured and miscellaneous goods 	...... . .............. 

39,242 2,466,256 33,547 2,014,590 18,519 916.520 

57 
126,474 

. 

3.053,985 112.905 2.866.546 109,402 2,490.295 

58 C.O.F.C. - Container -on-flat -car traffic (piggyback) (2) 
77,271 1,294,580 72,254 1,181,543 64,312 1,118,210 

59 T.O.F.C. - Trailer-on-flat-car traffic 	(piggyback) (2) .... 
64,035 

143.956 
1,992,749 
2.821.158 

45.086 
129.436 

1.240.423 
2.431.652 

61.095 
85.728 

1,941,310 
1.721.647 

3.499,472 194,744,599 3,524,806 195,658,464 1,907,702 101,467.782 A 

Packaging containers (not C.O.F.C. container.) ............ 

... 1,342,572 ... 1,256,984 ... 1,048,194 0 Non-carload (l.c.1., expre.., etc.) traffic loaded 
8 Receipts from Baited State. connection 	................... 576,517 22,439,222 548,388 21,966,626 440,422 17,178,214 

... 

. 

218,526,393 ... 218,882,074 .. 119,694,190 C 

Pool car 	traffic(l) 	....................................... 

581,877 35,437,698 604,097 36,438,209 433,501 26,886,771 D 

Total carload traffic 	loaded ............................ 

E Total container-on-flat-car traffic loaded(3) 107,699 2,942.070 80,131 2,108,729 76,759 2.213.910 
F 

Total traffIc carried ................................. 

192,944 3,670.163 170,271 3,212,005 123,065 2,330,901 
C 

Interchange. between Canadian carrier 	.................... 

C.0.F.C. and T.O.F.C. 	included in "Recaipta from U.S. 31,091 825.393 31.145 961.740 22.297 733,712 
Total trailer-on-flat-car traffic loaded(3) 	............... 

connection." (all plan.). 

(I) Freight forwarder and .hipper ...ociation traffic. 
(2) Excludes plan II plggyb.ck traffic anaigmed directly to code. 1-67 and 70 above. Plan II refer, to the piggyback moveum.t of trailer, or container. which 

are operated by the railway itaelf and which mormally carries rail-billed freight. 
(3) include all C.O.F.C. or T.O.F.C. traffic loaded under all plan.. 

Figures not applicable or not appropriate. 
Note: No. 61 intentionally omitted. 
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TABLEAU 2. ChareaeuEs de marchandises p.ymtee au Cnda enre It 
1er Jenvier at le 30 noveebre 1972 

Eantern Dtviaion Western Divt9ion 

Diviaion Eu Division Onest 

Ddsignation January I to Noveeber 30, 1971 January 1 to Novenber 30, 	1972 January 1 to Noveeber 30, 1971 

1er janvier cu 30 noveabre 1971 jer  janvier su 10 novaubre 1972 or jenvier au 30 novembre 1971 

NO 
Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnes Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnes Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonoes 

17,618 1,036,564 288,670 17,741,334 267,470 15,906,327 BIt 	....................................................... I 
11,627 673,371 168,943 9,713,866 159.848 8,867,708 2 
24,975 857.352 24,318 965,008 24.106 864,159 3 
13,220 369,383 95 2,562 1.22 3,213 4 

1,1_55 27487 107 3.808 227 7,785 Aotres 	idguors 	frais 	et 	congeld 	... . ....... ............... S 
1.290 23,733 1.959 43,515 2.482 51,583 6 
4,751 187913 15,568 770.830 16.481 777,800 7 
1104 14706 8,450 145.575 8,303 130,114 S 
1.184 29,239 10,170 247,474 9,809 225,481 9 
3.480 76,552 824 25.141 2027 53248 10 

.. 

2.205 75.895 1.757 80.543 1,898 76.437 

Mitres 	cêrdales 	............................................. 
ProduCts 	cdréalters 	......................................... 

11 
49,073 3.153.230 109,963 10,317.778 88,637 7761,547 

P.es 	d 	terre 	............................................. 

12 

.. 

93 5,332 65,215 5,913,469 63492 5.453,332 13 
667 40.935 35.398 3,031,279 33,257 2,732,201 14 

446,248 41,052755 69482 5,261.956 47,291 3,502,756 

Autres 	produits dorigine esimale 	.......................... 

Minerals CE cc*scentrds de let (y ceprt 	ice boulettes) ... 15 
14,726 1,063,555 25,887 1.698,250 14.853 912,208 

Autres 	prodults 	agrtcoles 	................................... 

16 
58,855 4,328,367 2608 170,124 3,759 222.346 

Bdtail 	...................................................... 
Vtandes 	fratches et 	coogelêes 	............................... 

17 
18.638 1,403,161 26,240 1,208,684 26,679 1,252,603 

Atres viandes 	poissons at Cofleelves cetLb1ee .......... 

18 
10,241 651,679 306 21,170 228 14.198 19 
34.559 2,938.670 21 729 96 8,742 2A 
77,703 5,419,137 29,144 2,238,557 28,615 2,151,583 

Minerals at coucestrs do cuivre-niakel 	.................... 

20 
37,789 3,299,305 4,543 388,706 4,657 387,506 

Fruits 	Crate 	at 	ccmgelés 	.................................... 

Minerals et concentr8s de 	plonb at de zinc 	................. 
Autres minerata at 	concentrSs 	.............................. 

21 
13,406 1,021,843 4,424 354,329 5,958 494,638 

Aiumine, bauxite et autres isinerais d'aluminium ............ 

Sable, 	gravier at 	pierre concasséc 	......................... 

22 
15,396 764,655 8,208 224,131 7,617 207,028 23 

45 2,213 5,986 551,578 8,693 680,049 24 
22,735 1,529,986 1,758 118,309 2,732 159,711 

Charbon 	.................................................... 
Potasse 	.................................................... 

25 
26,580 1,837.220 9,457 437,028 9,595 409,001 

Soufre 	..................................................... 

Sal 	......................................................... 
26 

25,547 1,105,938 152,333 6,108,521 132,748 5,125,977 

llinerais Ct 	coscestrds 	de cufvre 	........................... 

Auires 	produits athiera 	.................................... 
27 

6,174 210,047 22,140 907,685 22,384 837.303 28 
31,960 1.595,814 19.498 1,298,984 14,381 833,080 29 
84,287 3,016,608 70,263 4,529,438 83,215 4,268,941 

Gypse 	brut 	................................................. 
Cinent 	,saturel 	et 	Portland 	................................. 

Contre-plaqud 	.............................................. 

30 
30.825 1,123,803 46,319 2,017,624 28,705 1,200,646 

Miante 	brut 	............................................... 
Thosphate 	en 	roche 	......................................... 

Both 	de 	construction 	....................................... 

Both 	I 	pBte 	................................................ 

31 
16,176 881,075 5,807 325,836 5,211 268,414 

Billes, 	poteaux at autren produitn forestiers .............. 

Coke 	........................................................ 32 
65,741 3,847,306 14,575 544,848 16,232 606,460 For at 	acier - prixairen et ouvrSn 	.......................... 33 
8,564 475,995 2,159 115.511 1,622 91,424 

Copeaux de 	bois 	I p8Ee 	..................................... 

Aluo,iniuo, -. 	prUsaice 	ci 	ouvrd 	.............................. 34 
8,344 468,382 914 55,365 625 33,749 35 

10,327 633,011 7,957 509,111 6,391 424,309 36 
20,433 1,014,329 5,827 297.040 8,200 399,766 37 
8,889 243,103 4,291 127.961 3,778 115,701 38 

37,196 870,945 7,056 101,440 7,567 103,644 39 
17,944 304,728 343 6,288 875 14,783 40 
7,937 131,775 752 11,887 658 9,817 Machines 	agricolsu 	ci 	p1.1cc 	............................... 41 
1,643 28,134 498 10,382 386 7,938 

Vdeiculeo 	utilitaires 	...................................... 

42 
42,623 1,112,893 206 3,740 383 6,974 43 
21,533 1,090,359 18,965 1,079,342 22,929 1.181,515 

4tres 	vdhiculas 	autonebiles 	............................... 

Essence 	................................................... 41, 
65,325 3,187,204 18,286 971,194 19,314 939,552 

Plbceu 	do 	véhicuiss 	........................................ 

45 
. 

47 
7,398 406,743 38,339 2,687,513 31,185 2,187,652 46 

16,111 695,580 2,984 124,673 3,562 167,066 
8,597 772,399 942 64,518 837 57,345 48 

303 22,524 5,112 449,467 4,771 432,093 

Czlvre - 	primaire 	cc 	ouvré 	.................................. 

49 
8,506 487,568 4,863 310,796 4,375 263,665 

liltaux non ferreux, n.d.a. - priaalres at ouvrés ........... 
Ddbris 	de 	ultaun 	........................................... 

50 
29,879 1,792,772 8,415 578,386 9,020 581,983 

Machines 	et 	pibcas 	.......................................... 
Voituren 	particulibres 	...................................... 

51 
36,141 2,068,814 35,487 2,154,052 34,402 2,034,492 

Autres 	prodults cbimiquen at 	aciden 	........................ 
P8te 	dc 	bois 	............................................... 52 

75,219 3,645,861 19,085 1,155,898 21,142 1,146,282 53 
11,047 372,334 2.160 91,861 2,643 107,047 

Maac,ut 	..................................................... 

Carton, 	cartofl-p&te at carton-fibre 	......................... 54 
18,323 452,812 7,071 259,403 7,300 224,957 

Gao 	de 	pdtrols 	liqudilés 	................................... 
Autres 	ddrivés 	raffinSs du 	pdtrole 	......................... 

Papier 	Journal 	............................................. 

55 
28.862 400,473 6,841 100,883 8,526 [24,089 

Acids 	oulfurique 	........................................... 
Salignon 	(sulfate 	de 	arude) 	................................ 

56 
29.233 1,028,944 8,022 291,917 5,264 180,308 

Caz 	aciren 	que 	de 	pétrola 	.................................. 

5? 
7,286 419,084 1,630 82,965 2,504 89,929 5.8 

13,863 518,665 7,388 228,742 8,470 257,038 

Papier 	autre 	que 	le 	papier 	Journal 	......................... 
Conteneors 	(autres que 	pour rail-route) 	.................... 

59 
26,154 755,410 6,959 227,223 6,683 221,238 

Matdriasa 	de 	construction 	.................................. 

6€ 
12,827 462,966 3,594 186,721 3,512 159,096 

Sucre 	...................................................... 
Boisnons 	................................................... 
Produits laitiers at autres produits slie,entaires 	.......... 

62 
1,698 67,248 1,926 111,667 2.309 119.233 

Altnents 	pour animaux ci volaille 	.......................... 
62 

6,455 109,933 1,340 51,458 1,798 76,843 
Ih,iles 	végétalen 	........................................... 
Prodoite en plaatiqse et an cellulose 	...................... 14 

16,352 831.304 20,723 1,549,736 17,195 1,183,286 Engram 	(saul 	Is 	potasse) 	.................................. 63 
92,196 2,265,702 17,072 563,688 20,709 600,844 Produits 	ocvrds 	et 	divers 	.................................. 66 
55,473 921,862 12,959 176,370 16,781 259,681 61 
43,440 1,200,817 2,940 51.439 1,646 39,606 

Trafic 	de isarchandisee an cco.mm(1) 	........................ 
C.0.F.C. - Conteneurs nor wagons plate (raii-route)(2) 68 

76,751 l,"4,3791 58,228 1,099,511 52,685 987.273 T.0.F.C. - Reasorqoen our wagons plato 	(rail-route)(2) ...... 

Total, 	charges 	ccinplbies 	................................. 

Trafic Ic detail (tsrifa grsnde at petite vitesse) ......... 

69 

A 

7(1  

2,042,951 114,373,941 1,591,770 93,276,817 1,481,855 81,284,523 

978,249 ... 294,378 ... 278,735 
450,971 17,911,337 116,095 5,261,008 97,417 4,055.289 Arrivages den eabranchements aaértcainn 	................... 

Total gdnéral, issrchandiaes traneportées .............. 

Echanges noire transporteurs canadians 	.................... 

I  
133,263,527 ... 98,832,203 ... 85,618,547 

464,688 29,859,808 148,376 8,550,927 139,409 6,578,401 
55,008 1,450.795 30,740 728,160 25,123 657,934 Total den chargaments do conteseurs nor wagonS pists(3) 

108,749 1,999,084 69,879 1,339,262 81,522 1,212,921 TotaL den charge,senta de r000rquee our wagons platn(3) 
23,108 864,757 8,794 91,681 7,437 76,983 Partie den "Arrivages den enibranchenenta ao.drlcains" qui E 

conatitue is italic conteneurs at remorques our wagonc 
plate -. tons lea plans, 

(1) TrafIc des mal500C d'expddition ci den groupemestn despéditeura. 
(2) Sans le trafic rail-route du plan II, attribue dlrecteaent aux codes 1 1 67 at 70 ci-deasus. I.e plan II a trait so n,ouvent rail-route dee rrqusa Os 

conteneurs qui soot exploit6o par lee cheisins Is let ci qul norwalonent transportent des narchandtaes irscturde. per Is che.iio de let, 
(3) Cc.nprend l'enoonble du trafic conteneurs at remorquea our wagons plate, chargéo salon ious lee plans. 

Chiffres n'ayani pas lieu de figurer. 
Nota. La nidro 61 e dté neSs 1 desseis. 
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TABLE 2. Revenue Freight Loaded in Canada (Carloads only) 

TABLEAU 2. Chargementa de uzarchandises payantes au Canada (charges completes seuleinent) 

1972 	
1971r 

Base year 
1961(1) 

	

Eastern Western 	 Index 	Eastern Western 	 Index 	- 

	

Division Division 	 1961.100(1) DiviSion Division 	 1961=100(1) AnnCe de 
- 	- 	Canada 	- 	 - 	- 	Canada 	- 	base 

	

Divioton Division 	 Indice 	Division Division 	 Indice 	1961(1) 
Eat 	Ouest 	 1961-100(1) 	Eat 	Ouest 	 1961=100(1) 

1 000 cars - milliers de wagons 

January - Janvier ...........162.3 	102.3 	264.6 	116.6 	162.5 	111.3 	273.8 	120.6 	227.0 
February - Fevrier ..........163.2 	119.6 	282.8 	132.5 	158.8 	107.5 	266.3 	124.8 	213.4 
March - Mars ................178.3 	133.6 	311.9 	133.6 	188.9 	116.2 	305.1 	130.7 	233.4 
April - Avril ...............177.6 	134.7 	312.3 	135.3 	181.3 	108.0 	289.3 	125.3 	230.9 
May - Mai ...................188.4 	158.3 	346.7 	123.1 	196.1 	141.8 	337,9 	119.9 	281.8 
June - Juin .................179.4 	161.5 	340.9 	118.6 	196.8 	154.2 	351.0 	122.1 	287.5 
July - Juillet ..............138.3 	157.4 	295.7 	104.7 	181.5 	143.0 	324.5 	114.9 	282.3 
August - Aot ...............140.9 	141.5 	282.4 	99.4 	187.2 	146.4 	333.6 	117.5 	284.0 
September - Septembre 	 178.7 	154.0 	332.7 	116.8 	196.9 	152.3 	349.2 	122.6 	284.8 
October - Octobre ............203.2 	164.8 	368.0 	124.3 	200.6 	152.9 	353.5 	119.4 	296.0 
November - Novembre .........197.3 	166.0 	361.3 	135.2 	192.5 	148.0 	340.5 	127.4 	267.3 
December - Ddcembre  	 ____ 	226.7 

Total 11 month - Total 
pour 11 moia(2) .........1 ,90 7. 7 	1,591.8 	3,499.5 	121.2 	2,043.0 	1,481.8 	3,524.8 	122.0 	2,888.4 

1 000,000 tons - millions de tonnea 

8.49 5.88 14.37 171.9 8.59 5.97 14.56 174.2 8.36 
8.28 6.90 15.18 185.6 8.22 5.73 13.95 170.5 8.18 
9.22 7.73 16.95 197.6 9.86 6.34 16.20 188.8 8.58 
9.57 7.94 17.51 197.0 9.90 5.84 15.74 177.1 8.89 

10.32 9.28 19.60 167.8 11.51 7.86 19.37 165.8 11.68 

March - Mars ................ 

9.35 9.50 18.85 152.3 11.55 6.54 20.09 162.3 12.38 

April - Avril ............... 
May - Mai 	................... 

6.82 9.31 16.13 129.6 10.73 7.91 18.64 149.7 12.45 

January - Janvier ........... 

June - Juin 	................. 
July - Juillet .............. 
August - AoUt ............... 7.00 6.24 15.24 120.8 11.09 8.00 19.09 151.3 12.62 

February - Février .......... 

September - Septembre 9.82 9.07 18.89 148.4 11.29 8.23 19.52 153.3 12.73 
11.63 9.77 21.40 159,9 11.43 8.52 19.95 149,1 13.38 
10.97 9.66 20.63 191.9 10.21 8.34 18.55 172.6 10.75 

October - Octobre ........... 

December - Decembre 9.45 
November - Novembre ......... 

Total 11 month - Total 
pour 11 mois(2) 	........ 101.47 93.27 194.74 162.3 114.37 81.29 195.66 163.1 120.00 

(1) Data for the Base Year 1961 has been redistributed over the 12 months by using the seasonal distribution of all traffic 
for the 5 years 1959 to 1963 incluaive. This has been done to eliminate any monthly fluctuations due to unusual factors 
such as major strikes, and produce a 'normal" seasonal distribution of 1961 data. - On a reparti sur 12 mois lea données 
pour l'annCe de base 1961 en utilisant la repartition saisonniBre tie lensemble du trafic pour lea cinq années de 1959 B 
1963 incluaivement. Ce calcul a pour objet d'éliminer las variations mensuellea dues B des facteurs inuaités tels qua 
lea grBves importantes at de produire tine repartition aaisonniBre 'normale' des donnees de 1961. 

(2) Includes adjustments in respect of prior months - Comprend dea ajusteinents concernant lea mois antérieurs. 



CHANGES IN PASSENGER TRAIN CAPACITY, 1957-1971 
(EACh INDEX BASED ON 1957I00) 

INDEX VALUE 	VARIATIONS DE LA CAPACIT 	DES TRAINS DE VOYAGEURS,I957-1971 	INDEX VALUE 
'ALEUR DIE LINOICE 	 (BASE I957100) 	 VALEUR DE L'INDIC 

160 - 	 - 60 

150 150 
- 	

- 

NUMBER OF REVENUE 
PASSENGERS PER TRAIN (I) 

140 - 	 NOMBREDE VOYAGEURS 	 - 40  
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120 - 	 - 120  

I 	tO - 	 - 110  
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80 .. 	..-. 	

MILLES-VOYAGEU/ 	
PASSENGER TRAIN-MILES 	

- - - 80 '., 	.. 	PAVANTS 	 MILLES-TRAINS IVOYAGZUi7 

70  - 	 ---, 	--..--.- 	 - 0 

60 - 	 - 60 

I 	I 	1 	1 	1 	1 	I 	I 	I 
1957 	1958 	1959 	1 960 	1961 	1962 	1963 	1964 	1965 	1966 	1967 	1968 	1969 	1970 	1971 

(I) NUMBER OF REVENUE PASSENGERS PER TRAIN CALCULATED BY DIVIDING REVENUE PASSENGER-MILES BY PASSENGER 
TRAIN-MILES.-LE NOMBRE DE VOYAGEURS PA'YANTS PAR TRAIN SOBTIENT EN DIVISANT LE NOMBRE DES MILLES - VOYAGEURS 
PAYANTS PAR CELUI DES UILLES-TRAINS(VOYAGEURS). 

CHANGES IN FREIGHT TRAIN CAPACITY,1957-1971 
(EACH INDEX 	BASED ON I957 100) 

INDEX VALUE 	VARIATIONS DE LA CAPACITE DES TRAINS DE MARCHANDISES,1957-I971 INDEX VALUE 
EUR DE LINDICE 	 (BASE I957I00) 	 VALEUR DE LIND 
200 - - 200 

90 - - 190 

180 - - 180 
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- I 70 

PER TRAIN III 
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7 I I 	I 	I 	 I 	I 	I 	I 	I'll 	I 170 
1957 	1958 	1959 	1960 	1961 	1962 	1963 	1964 	1965 	1966 	1967 	1968 	1 969 	1970 1971 

REVENUE TONNAGE PER TRAIN CALCULATED BY DIVIDING REVENUE FREIGHT TON-MILES 
BY FREIGHT TRAIN-MILES -LA CHARGE PAYANTE PAR TRAIN DE UARCHANDISES SOBTIENT EN DIVISANT 
LE NOMBRE DE MILLES-TONNES(TRAFIC COMMERCIAL) PAR CELUP DES MILLES-TRAINS IMARCHANDISESI. 
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